t
*
1
1
c
i
i
>

Bearing width, B= 11mm
Bearing mass, Bm = 0.045 Kg
Type Designation Number :6202 (SERIES 02)
From Ref. [6], the load rating of 02-series bearing 6202 =5.87 KN
bearing shoulder dimensions :
\ ds= 17.5 mm; dH = 31mm
Bearing life, LB is calculated in 12] from the equation.
Lb - (C/P)K —(27)
where LB" =life of bearing in millions of revolution
C = basic dynamic load rating, (Newton)
P = load on bearing, (Newton)
K= exponent (K = 3 for ball bearings)
Thus Lbh =100000/60n x(C/Fd)K (28)
i — swioi-atirKT hpnrina life in Otieratillli llOUl'S
i
1
i
\ n=speed (revs/min)
But LBH =300 to 3000 horns for agricultural and domestic machines, [2],
Taking . L»' =3000
! n = 250rpm
\
; Fdl=5.85N
t
) K=3 |
i
\
- Substituting
3000 =1000000/60 x250 (C/5.85)3
18 x 25/10 =(C/5.85)3
] (45)1/3 =C/5.85
i
\ C=(5.85 x3.56) N
j
! C=2081N
i{ C= 2.081 KN
But the maximum load rating, Cra for series 02, type 6202 bearing is
Cm = 5.87
Since C,„ > C => Bearing selected is suitable.
•D„ <L \|O.UH_> X IU J ill
Dn> 0.0246 m
Dn> 24.6 mni
For this design, use Dn = 40 mm
Net thickness, t„ = Dn - d/2
i =(40-24/2) mm
= 16/2 mm
t„ = 8.0 mm
\
1
4
i
tn = 8 mm
Fig 3.7 Nut
3.1.10. HANDLE DESIGN
The stress at the surface of around solid shaft subjected to torsional loading
is calculated in Ref. [6] using the equation :
xxy=16T/7tdx -(29)
where x^ = torsional stress
dx = shaft diameter
T = turning torque or torsional moment
DATA
-cxy = T= 1.01 N/mm
. T = Tf= 1257.14 N-mm
Substituting in (29)
1.01 =(16 x 1258.14)/(7t x dx3)
dx3 =((16 x 1258.14)/(3.14 x 1.01)) mm3
ux — •yJO-i'-i.Z.l) 111111
dx= 18.51 mm [minimum]
From table 5.2, [4], select standard shaft diameter closest to and greater
dx= 20 mm
49 mni
150 mm
KEY